07-07	-2003						
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) 10248 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry Tab Randolph ー・ア .い	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>KCI Licensing, Inc.</u> Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 8023 Vantage Drive						
	City: San AntonioState: TX_Zip: 78230						
Execution Date: 03/13/2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/658,610	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eric Cernyar							
Kinetic Concepts, Inc.	Enclosed						
Manufacturing Legal Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:P. O. Box 659508	8. Deposit account number: 500326 Kinetic Concepts, Inc.						
City:_San AntonioState:_ ^{TX} _Zip:_ ⁷⁸²⁶⁵⁻⁹⁵⁰⁸							
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.							
Eric Cernyar Eric	Signature June 29, 200 Date Date						
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to:						
	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231						
	PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry Tab Randolph, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 27917 Bonn Mountain, San Antonio, Texas 78260 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful **ARRANGEMENT FOR PORTABLE PUMPING UNIT**, the specification of which has been assigned Serial No. 09/658,610 filed September 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	/3	day of
///APCH , 2003.			\geq	>	\sim		$\overline{}$	>		Λ
		~	\sum	alle	_//	Tabl	L	An	alo	<u>KL</u>
				aigno	r, Larry	1401	Canuo	ıpn		>

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAV

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Larry Tab Randolph, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said Assignor.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>13</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

DEBRA B. MCLEAN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 05-01-2005

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 05-01-2005

PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 07/02/2003